Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- CollIm " . No
Total Male 18Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Sample 1655 223 170 117 109 518 363 155 792 861 468 572 615 223 274 295 243 297 320 491 511 474 185 306 511 285 115 625 535 496 508 487 234 114 94* 32* 186
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one resp was re d. Blank cells indi zero resp re d. * indicates small sample size, and results
should be interpreted with caution.
Q1. Over the past five years or so, would you say there has been an increase, decrease, or no change in the amount of crime in your community?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- CollIT " . No
Male 18(Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Increase 48% 57% 60% 69% 84% 49% 28% 46% 47% 48% 41% 51% 49% 40% 54% 47% 43% 49% 51% 48% 45% 48% 45% 50% 45% 48% 48% 53%| 47% 42% 62% 40% 46% 32% 40% 52% 44%
No change 34% 31% 27% 18% 12% 33% 44% 41% 34% 34% 32% 35% 35% 30% 33% 37% 34% 36% 33% 29% 37% 37% 25% 32% 37% 35% 38% 30%| 38% 36% 28% 39% 33% 44% 37% 23% 31%
Decrease 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 10% 4% % 3% 7% 4% 4% 11% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 10% 6% 14% 4%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 11% 3% 15% 18% 10% 12% 14% 20% 10% 12% 19% 8% 11% 21% 12% 12% 16% 13% 11% 22% 13% 13% 12% 8% 13%]| 12% 16% 8% 14% 15% 15% 17% 11% 21%
QJ2. In the past two years, have you yourself been a victim of crime which involved the police, such as an assault, a break-in or some other type of crime?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- Coll/T No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Yes 15% 18% 27% 20% 27% 12% 9% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 10% 19% 17% 9% 14% 19% 10% 19% 10% 16% 22% 18% 10% 15% 17% 17%| 14% 13% 19% 10% 16% 9% 14% 14% 18%
No 85% 82% 73% 80% 73% 88% 91% 85% 85% 86% 84% 82% 90% 81% 83% 91% 86% 81% 90% 81% 90% 84% 78% 82% 90% 85% 83% 83%| 86% 87% 81% 90% 84% 91% 86% 86% 82%
QJ3. [Has confidence] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- Coll/T No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
The RCMP 54% 61% 46% 57% 49% 52% 55% 57% 49% 58% 50% 54% 55% 47% 49% 51% 53% 59% 60% 49% 57% 53% 49% 50% 57% 52% 51% 49%| 53% 59% 49% 64% 50% 56% 54% 34% 43%
::)Or‘;'epm‘”"c‘a‘ police 36% 50%| 54%| 13%| 34%|  38%| 34%| 36%| 38%| 34%| 35| 34| 3a%| 37%|  42%| 37%| 30%| 33| 41%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 20%| 33| 36%| 40%| 27| 40| 20%| 64%| 28%| 16%| 31%
Your local municipal
police (or local RCMP 57% 63% 54% 61% 46% 56% 59% 53% 53% 61% 53% 56% 61% 54% 51% 55% 52% 61% 67% 51% 59% 60% 49% 52% 59% 59% 56% 52%| 59% 62% 56% 65% 52% 71% 51% 32% 46%
detachment)
Criminal courts in your 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9
province 36% 32% 31% 30% 23% 36% 44% 33% 37% 35% 42% 32% 35% 46% 34% 33% 38% 31% 37% 32% 41% 34% 36% 29% 41% 30% 34% 25%( 35% 50% 22% 51% 38% 42% 38% 30% 28%
The Supreme Court of
Canada 48% 44% 38% 39% 31% 52% 54% 47% 45% 51% 49% 50% 46% 49% 46% 40% 50% 53% 50% 43% 51% 50% 45% 41% 51% 44% 57% 37%| 47% 63% 25% 71% 54% 44% 55% 36% 43%
QJ3. [No confidence] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Coll/T No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [ <$150K ech vote
The RCMP 37% 37% 51% 40% 45% 37% 32% 35% 44% 31% 38% 3% 38% 45% 43% 44% 31% 31% 32% 41% 36% 38% 38% 43% 36% 38% 40% 40% | 40% 32% 45% 27% 42% 37% 38% 62% 36%
z)"ri;p“"”"c‘a‘ police 23% 36%| 30%| 8w| 26%| 21| 24%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 25%| 2796 21| 23%|  19%| 27%| 21| 23%| 24%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 21| 2206 20%| 30%| 19%| 44%| 24%
Your local municipal
police (or local RCMP 37% 34% 42% 36% 46% 37% 32% 43% 42% 32% 38% 38% 34% 42% 43% 40% 35% 33% 28% 43% 35% 34% 42% 45% 35% 34% 39% 41%| 36% 31% 39% 28% 44% 23% 44% 58% 42%
detachment)
Criminal courts in your
province 56% 62% 63% 66% 72% 57% 42% 60% 58% 53% 47% 60% 59% 48% 61% 63% 46% 58% 54% 60% 52% 58% 52% 64% 52% 63% 55% 65%| 58% 42% 74% 39% 56% 47% 55% 64% 54%
The Supreme Court of
Canada 42% 49% 57% 52% 61% 39% 33% 44% 49% 36% 39% 41% 46% 45% 49% 52% 33% 34% 41% 47% 41% 42% 40% 50% 41% 48% 33% 51%| 46% 29% 68% 19% 37% 46% 39% 54% 37%




QJ3. [The RCMP] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- CollIT " . No
Male 18(Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Complete confidence 12% 13% 9% 8% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11% 7% 11%| 13% 12% 12% 16% 8% 14% 10% 2% 9%
A lot of confidence 41%| 48%| 37%| 49%| 38%| 40%| 39%| 49%| 37% 45%| 39%| 42%| 43%| 37%| 36%| 38% 41% 47% 46%| 38%| 43%| 43%| 35%| 40%[ 43%| 41%| 44%| 38%| 40%| 47%| 37%| 49%| 42%| 41%| 45%| 32%| 34%
Not a lot of confidence 28% 30% 38% 30% 38% 26% 23% 26% 30% 25% 21% 2% 28% 29% 28% 33% 25% 26% 24% 28% 28% 28% 2% 28% 28% 29% 30% 28%| 28% 27% 31% 22% 31% 30% 29% 36% 24%
:ucn‘;irgz;ec‘: cked 10%|  7%| 14%| ow| 8| 11%| 9%| ow| 14% 6%| 11%| 10%| ow| 16%| 15%| 11% 6% 5% 8%| 14%| 8%| 10%| 11| 15%| 8%| 9%| 11%| 129%| 12%|  6%| 14%| 4%| 11%| 76| 10%| 26%| 12%
Don’t know 9% 2% 2% 3% 6%| 12%| 14% 8% % 11%| 13% 9% % 9% 8% 5% 16% 10% 8%[ 10% 6% 9%[ 14% % 6%[ 10% 9wl 11%|[ 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% a%|  21%
Net: Has confidence 54% 61% 46% 57% 49% 52% 55% 57% 49% 58% 50% 54% 55% 47% 49% 51% 53% 59% 60% 49% 57% 53% 49% 50% 57% 52% 51% 49%| 53% 59% 49% 64% 50% 56% 54% 34% 43%
Net: No confidence. 37%| 37%| 51%| 40%| 45%| 37%| 32%| 35%| 44% 31%| 38%[ 37%| 38%| 45%m| 43%| 44% 31% 31% 3200] 41| 36%| 38%| 38%| 43%| 36%| 38%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 32%| 45%| 27%| 4206 37%[ 38%[ 62%] 36%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Coll/T No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o = s || aeen || e s5e | <359 | 100k <$50K |<$100K |<$150K ech vote
Sample (Provinces with 1049 - - - || s8] ses| a:|  s01 s47|  201| 364| 304 130 173[ 188 151 101 206| 333| 327| 282 13s| 198| 27| 170| 6| 30| 332| 337| 248| 361 130 114 47+ 204 120
provincial police forces)
QJ3. [Your provincial police force] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Collm| No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o = e || e || e sse | <S50 | 100k <$50K |<$100K |<$150K ech vote
Complete confidence 14% 13%| 15%| 16%[ 12% 16%| 13%[ 11%[ 17% 8%| 10%| 17% 18% 12% 18%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 18%| 13%[ 15%[ 14% 8%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 16% 4%|  20%|  15% 4%|  15%
A lot of confidence 43% 46% 39% 41% 43% 44% 41% 45% 43% 46% 45% 3% 37% 46% 47% 40% 47% 43% 39% 40% 47% 42% 42% 42%| 43% 45% 40% 50% 44% 44% 41% 22% 32%
Not a lot of confidence 29% 27%|  30%[ 31%[ 31% 21%|  27%|  30%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 36% 25% 32% 23%| 28%| 25%| 33%| 22%| 31%| 25%| 31%| 41%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 33%| 25%| 35%| 25%| 26%[ 43%[ 21%
:ﬂcn‘;i';zr"i': pEckct 8% 9%| 8% 6% 11% 6%| 12%| 7| 7| 1sw| 20| 79 8% 3% 6%| 12%| 8| e%| 11| 13%| 8| 7%| 4%| 10%| 9%| 6%| ow| 4%| 13w| aw| 12%| 27%| 15%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 11% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 5% % 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 16%
Net: Has confidence 57% 59%| 54%| 57%| 55% 60%| 54%| 57%| 60%| 54%| 56%| 54% 55% 57% 66%| 54%| 61%| 55%| 57%| 52%| 61%| 56%| 51%| 55%| 58%| 59%| 54%| 66%| 48%| 64%| 55%| 26%[ 48%
Net: No confidence 37% 36% 39% 37% 42% 33% 38% 37% 36% 43% 39% 43% 34% 35% 29% 40% 33% 39% 33% 44% 33% 37% 46% 38%| 38% 35% 42% 29% 48% 30% 38% 70% 37%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome ncome Fine 2019 Fed Vote
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- Coll/T No
Total Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Sample 1655 223 170 117 109 518 363 155 792 861 468 572 615 223 274 295 243 297 320 491 511 474 185 306 511 285 115 625 535 496 508 487 234 114 94* 32* ligl
QJ3. [Your local municipal police (or local RCMP detachment)] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- [ $100K- Coll/T No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K <$50K |<$100K [<$150K ech vote
Complete confidence 12% 10% 10% 7% 13% 12% 16% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 6% 12%| 13% 12% 13% 16% 7% 18% 8% 9%
Alot of confidence 45%| 53%| 44%| 54%| 32%| 44%| 44%| 43%| 41% 49%|  41%| 46%| 47%| 43%| 40%| 40% 40% 51% 54%| 39%| 46%| 49%| 35%| 42%| 46%| 47%| 51%| 40%| 46%| 51%| 44%| 49%| 45%| 53%| 43%| 32%| 36%
Not a lot of confidence 27% 26% 33% 25% 36% 25% 23% 32% 29% 25% 28% 2% 25% 28% 28% 30% 21% 2% 21% 29% 2% 25% 26% 31% 2% 24% 32% 30%| 26% 24% 31% 20% 30% 18% 34% 37% 28%
:ﬂcr“;l’;‘sr"i': fack of 10%|  8%| ow| 1106| 10%| 11%| 8%| 12%| 13% 6| 11%| 11%|  8%| 14%| 15%| 10% % 6% 76| 14%| 8%| o%| 15%| 14%| 8| 10%| 7%| 12%| 11%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 14%| 5| 10%| 21%| 14%
Don’t know 6% 3% 4% 3% 8% 7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 13% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 10% 12%
Net: Has confidence 57% 63% 54% 61% 46% 56% 59% 53% 53% 61% 53% 56% 61% 54% 51% 55% 52% 61% 67% 51% 59% 60% 49% 52% 59% 59% 56% 52%| 59% 62% 56% 65% 52% 71% 51% 32% 46%
Net: No confidence 37% 34% 42% 36% 46% 37% 32% 43% 42% 32% 38% 38% 34% 42% 43% 40% 35% 33% 28% 43% 35% 34% 42% 45% 35% 34% 39% 41%| 36% 31% 39% 28% 44% 23% 44% 58% 42%




QJ3. [Criminal courts in your province] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- colir| ) No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35:54 | 55+ |M°0 50 | 5o | 1634 | aboa | sse | <55 | o0k <$50K [<$100K <$150K ech vote
Complete confidence 7% 3%| _ 6%|  3%|  3%|  8%| 10%| 4%| 7% T%| _ 8%| 6%  7%| 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%| 7% 10%|  5%|  7%|  7%|  5%| _ 5%| 7%| 10%| _ 4%| 11%| 5%| 9% 6% 6%
A lot of confidence 29%| _20%| 25%| 27%| 20%| 28%| 33%| 30%| 30%| _ 28%| 34%| 26%| 28%| 37%| 28%| 27%| _ 31%| _ 24% 30%| 25%| 34%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 34%| 28%| 30%| 20%| 29%| 40%| 18%| 40%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 30%| 22%
Not a ot of confidence 37%| _43%| 37%| 47%| 34%| 38%| 31%| 42%| 35%|  40%| 32%| 43%| 37%| 27%| 39%| 37%|  37%| _ 46% 36%| 39%| 35%| 40%| 40%| 39%| 35%| 48%| 41%| 40%| 39%| 33%| 40%| 32%| 44%| 34%| 39%| 42%| 31%
:ucn‘;i'gz:‘ec': el 18%| 18%| 26%| 19%| 39%| 19%| 11| 18%| 23% 14%| 15%| 17%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 10%| 12% 18%| 20%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 25%| 17| 20%| 14%| 25%| 20%| 9| 34%| 76| 13| 13%| 16%| 21%| 16%
Don't know 8%|  7%| _ 6%| 4%  4%| _ 7%| 14%|  7%|  5%|  11%| 11%| 8%|  6%| _ 6%|  5%| _ 4%|  15%|  11% 9% 8%| _ 7%| 8%| 12%| 6%|  7%| 8%| 11%| 10%| 6%| 8%| _ 4%| 10%| 5% 12%| 7%| 7%| 18%
Net: Has confidence 36%|  32%| 31%| 30%| 23%| 36%| 44%| 33%| 37%|  35%| 42%| 32%| 35%| 46%| 34%| 33%|  38%|  31% 37%|  32%| 41%| 34%| 36%| 29%| 41%| 30%| 34%| 25%| 35%| 50%| 22%| 51%| 38%| 42%| 38%| 30%| 28%
Net: No confidence. 56%|  62%| 63%| 66%| 72%| 57%| 42%| 60%| 58%| _ 53%| 47%| 60%| 50%| 48%| 61%| 63%| _ 46%| _ 58% 54%| _60%| 52%| 58%| 5206] 64%| 5206] 63%| 55%| 65%| 58%| 42%| 74%| 39%| 56%| 47%| 55%| 64%| 54%

QJ3. [The Supreme Court of Canada] How much confidence do you have in each of these elements of the Canadian justice system?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- Colli ) No
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- [$100K+| <$25K $150K+| <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other

BC | AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s6v |M9° FHMECSS) B8 | FENTE | TNE R Taae | <35 | 100k <$50K [<$100K <$150K ech vote
Complete confidence 14%|  10%| 10%| _ 9%|  9%| 17%| 15%|  O%| 1/%|  11%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 14%|  11%|  11% T1%|  o%| 14%| 17%| 11%| _ 9%| 14%| 16%| 16%| _ 9%| 12%| 21%| _ 6%| 26%| 13%| _ 8%| 12%| 5% 8%
A lot of confidence 3a%| _3a%| 28%| 30%| 22%| 35%| 38%| 38%| 28%| _ 40%| 34%| 36%| 33%| 29%| 29%| 26%|  39%| _ 43% 30%| 33%| 37%| 33%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 28%| 41%| 20%| 35%| 42%| 19%| 45%| 41%| 37%| 44%| 31%| 35%
Not a ot of confidence 28%| 32%| 30%| 36%| 34%| 26%| 22%| 34%| 20%|  26%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 24%| 29%| 34%|  25%| _ 24% 20%| 30%| 27%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 27%| 20%| 22%| 30%| 31%| 21%| 38%| 17%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 30%| 25%
:;‘;I'Es:yec‘: 2R 15%| 17%| 26%| 16%| 27| 13%| 11| 10%| 20% 10%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 22%| 20%| 18% 8%|  10% 11| 16%| 13%| 17%|  9%| 20%| 13%| 19%| 12%| 21%| 15%| 8%| 30%| 3%| 10%| 18%| 10%| 24%| 12%
Don't know o%| 7% 6% _9%| _8%| ow| 13%| o%| 6%|  12%| 12%| 9%| _8%| 6%| 5% 8%  17%|  12% 9% 11%| _8%| _ 7%| 15%| 8%| 8%|  8%| 9%| 12%| 7%| _8%| _7%| 9% 8% 9%| 6%| 10%| 20%
Net: Has confidence 48%| _44%| 38%| 39%| 31%| 52%| 54%| 47%| 45%|  51%| 49%| 50%| 46%| 49%| 46%| 40%|  50%|  53% 50%| 43%| 51%| 50%| 45%| 41%| 51%| 44%| 57%| 37%| 47%| 63%| 25%| 71%| 54%| 44%| 55%| 36%| 43%
Net: No confidence. 22%| _ao0%w| _57%|  5o%| 61%| 39%| 33%| 4a%| 49| _ 36%| 39%| a1%| a6%| 45%| 49%| 5206|  33%|  3a% 21| _a7%] _a106] 42| aow| 50%| 41| 48%| 33%| 510 46%]| 20%| 68%| 10%| 37%| 46%| 39%| 54%| 37%




